
Appendix 2 : Proposed Christmas 2024 Opening times for Council facilities

Libraries All Margam Country Park **

Monday 23.12.24 normal opening normal opening 
Tuesday 24.12.24 Close 12 noon 10am - 12:30pm **
Wednesday 25.12.24 Closed Closed
Thursday 26.12.24 Closed 10am - 4pm **
Friday 27.12.24 Closed 10am - 4pm **
Saturday 28.12.24 Closed 10am - 4pm **
Sunday 29.12.24 Closed 10am - 4pm **
Monday 30.12.24 Closed 10am - 4pm **
Tuesday 31.12.24 Closed 10am - 4pm **
Wednesday 1.1.25 Closed 10am - 4pm **
Thursday 2.1.25 normal opening normal opening 
Friday 3.1.25 normal opening normal opening 

** Private hire for Luminate will open from 4pm 
Civic offices closed (half day closure 24.12.24)
Princess Royal Theatre will close for circa of 14 month for refurbishment.



Proposed Christmas 2024 Opening times for Council facilities

Gnoll Country Park Afan Forest Park The Orangery

normal opening normal opening Closed
10am - 12:30pm normal opening Closed

Closed Closed Closed
10am - 12:30pm normal opening Closed
normal opening normal opening Closed
normal opening normal opening Closed
normal opening normal opening Closed
normal opening normal opening Closed
10am - 12:30pm normal opening Closed

Closed Closed Closed
normal opening normal opening normal opening 
normal opening normal opening normal opening 

Princess Royal Theatre will close for circa of 14 month for refurbishment.



Princess Royal Theatre Pontardawe Arts Centre Community Centres

Closed Closed Closed
Closed Closed Closed
Closed Closed Closed
Closed Closed Closed
Closed Closed Closed
Closed Closed Closed
Closed Closed Closed
Closed Closed Closed
Closed Closed Closed
Closed Closed Closed
Closed normal opening Closed
Closed normal opening Closed


